



O R D E R

Issue notice.

It appears that most of the respondents in these matters are already before us. As far as they are concerned, service of notice is dispensed with. However, if there are some other respondents, who are not represented, notice be served on them both in the usual course and also by way of dasti.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matters be listed immediately after six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master