

Ms. N.Annapoori,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are five Special Leave Petitions, which have been heard together, four of which have been filed on behalf of the State of Rajasthan and one by Suraj Bhan Meena & Anr. In all these SLPs., counter affidavits have already been filed. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks from date.

Apart from the above, an application for intervention has been filed on behalf of the applicant, Mr. Mukul Kumar, being I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.7716 of 2010.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, the same is also allowed. The applicants are given liberty to intervene in the matter. A copy of the intervention application be served on all the parties yet to be served.

Let the matter be listed immediately after the summer vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master